
BG CONSULTANTS, INC. / Engineers-Architects-Surveyors 

1405 Wakarusa Drive  Lawrence, Kansas 66049  (785) 749-4474  Fax: (785) 749-7340  www.bgcons.com  

  

 

Also 

Manhattan, KS.    Hutchinson, KS    Emporia, KS 
B G 

April 25, 2012 

 

* by email only * 

 

John Shutak, P.E. 

Utilities Engineer 

PO Box 708 
Lawrence, KS 66044 

 
Re: Wimbledon Drive Water Main Replacement 

 Review of Bids and Construction Contract Award Recommendation 

UT1104DS 

 

Dear Mr. Shutak, 

 

The bid letting for the Wimbledon Drive Water Main Replacement project was conducted 

on April 17, 2012.  Four (4) bids were received, opened and read aloud to the public.  The bids 

ranged from a low of $411,985.35 to a high of $721,552.00.  The engineer’s estimate was 

$758,445.00.  Westland Construction, Inc. of Basehor, KS submitted the low bid.  Bid tabs from 

the letting are attached to this letter. 

 

Westland Construction, Inc. submitted project experience and references for 8 waterline 

and utilities projects which they have successfully constructed in the recent past.  We contacted 

the owners of several of the referenced projects to verify their past performance.  Westland 

Construction’s experience includes numerous horizontal directional drill projects and several 

trenchless installations of waterlines using a pipe reaming process followed by installation of 

Fusible PVC waterline of various sizes ranging from 2” to 8” diameter pipe.  The pipe reaming 

projects included provisions for a temporary waterline to maintain water service to customers 

during construction. 

 

 Based upon review of the qualifications submitted by Westland Construction, Inc. and the 

comments we received from the owners of other past waterline projects constructed by Westland 

Construction, Inc., we believe they have the experience and qualifications to construct the 

Wimbledon Drive Water Main Replacement project.  We recommend awarding the construction 

contract to Westland Construction, Inc. in the amount of $411,985.35 and authorizing 

construction.  If you have any questions, please call. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

BG CONSULTANTS, INC. 

 

 

 

Jason Hoskinson, P.E., PTOE 

Principal 

Attachments 



B
ID

 T
A

B
U

L
A

T
IO

N
S

W
im

bl
ed

on
 D

ri
ve

 W
at

er
 M

ai
n 

R
ep

la
ce

m
en

t
C

ity
 o

f L
aw

re
nc

e,
 K

an
sa

s
B

id
 L

et
tin

g 
A

pr
il 

17
, 2

01
2

11
-1

32
8L

It
em

 #
D

es
cr

ip
tio

n
Q

ua
nt

ity
U

ni
t

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
T

ot
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
T

ot
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
T

ot
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
T

ot
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
T

ot
al

B
as

e 
B

id
1.

M
ob

ili
za

tio
n

1
Lu

m
p 

Su
m

60
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

  
60

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

  
17

,4
30

.0
0

$ 
  

17
,4

30
.0

0
$ 

   
  

35
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

   
35

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

  
48

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

48
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

   
  

34
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

   
34

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

  
2.

C
on

tra
ct

or
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

St
ak

in
g

1
Lu

m
p 

Su
m

5,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

 
5,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
3,

50
0.

00
$ 

   
 

3,
50

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

2,
50

0.
00

$ 
   

  
2,

50
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
3,

40
0.

00
$ 

   
  

3,
40

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

2,
80

5.
00

$ 
   

  
2,

80
5.

00
$ 

   
   

 
3.

Tr
af

fic
 C

on
tro

l
1

Lu
m

p 
Su

m
20

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
  

20
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

   
  

5,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

 
5,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
5,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
  

5,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

3,
20

0.
00

$ 
   

  
3,

20
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
8,

50
0.

00
$ 

   
  

8,
50

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

4.
C

le
ar

in
g 

an
d 

G
ru

bb
in

g
1

Lu
m

p 
Su

m
2,

50
0.

00
$ 

   
 

2,
50

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

1,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

 
1,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
2,

50
0.

00
$ 

   
  

2,
50

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

52
2.

00
$ 

   
   

  
52

2.
00

$ 
   

   
   

 
6,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
  

6,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

5.
Se

ed
in

g,
 F

er
til

iz
in

g 
an

d 
M

ul
ch

in
g

1
Lu

m
p 

Su
m

5,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

 
5,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
9,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
 

9,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

2,
50

0.
00

$ 
   

  
2,

50
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
4,

70
0.

00
$ 

   
  

4,
70

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

18
,9

50
.0

0
$ 

   
18

,9
50

.0
0

$ 
   

  
6.

Te
m

po
ra

ry
 W

at
er

 M
ai

n
1

Lu
m

p 
Su

m
10

0,
00

0.
00

$ 
10

0,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

15
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

  
15

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

  
50

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

50
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

   
  

25
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

   
25

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

  
36

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

36
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

   
  

7.
8"

 F
us

ib
le

 P
V

C 
W

at
er

lin
e 

(b
y 

Pi
pe

 B
ur

st
in

g)
1,

74
3

L.
F.

14
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
24

4,
02

0.
00

$ 
   

85
.2

1
$ 

   
   

   
14

8,
52

1.
03

$ 
   

12
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
20

9,
16

0.
00

$ 
   

10
9.

00
$ 

   
   

  
18

9,
98

7.
00

$ 
   

15
1.

00
$ 

   
   

  
26

3,
19

3.
00

$ 
   

8.
8"

 F
us

ib
le

 P
V

C
 W

at
er

lin
e 

(b
y 

H
D

D
)

1,
01

5
L.

F.
12

5.
00

$ 
   

   
 

12
6,

87
5.

00
$ 

   
79

.0
2

$ 
   

   
   

80
,2

05
.3

0
$ 

   
  

11
5.

00
$ 

   
   

  
11

6,
72

5.
00

$ 
   

10
9.

00
$ 

   
   

  
11

0,
63

5.
00

$ 
   

15
1.

00
$ 

   
   

  
15

3,
26

5.
00

$ 
   

9.
8"

 F
us

ib
le

 P
V

C 
W

at
er

lin
e 

(b
y 

D
ire

ct
 B

ur
y)

36
7

L.
F.

90
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
33

,0
30

.0
0

$ 
   

  
40

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

14
,6

80
.0

0
$ 

   
  

10
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
36

,7
00

.0
0

$ 
   

  
75

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
27

,5
25

.0
0

$ 
   

  
93

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
34

,1
31

.0
0

$ 
   

  
10

.
8"

 D
IP

 W
at

er
lin

e 
(I

n 
Pl

ac
e)

45
L.

F.
65

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

2,
92

5.
00

$ 
   

   
 

50
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
2,

25
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
11

0.
00

$ 
   

   
  

4,
95

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

20
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
9,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
89

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
4,

00
5.

00
$ 

   
   

 
11

.
6"

 P
V

C
 W

at
er

lin
e 

(I
n 

Pl
ac

e)
43

L.
F.

65
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
2,

79
5.

00
$ 

   
   

 
50

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

2,
15

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

10
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
4,

30
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
86

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
3,

69
8.

00
$ 

   
   

 
79

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
3,

39
7.

00
$ 

   
   

 
12

.
B

re
ak

 C
on

cr
et

e 
En

ca
se

m
en

t o
f E

xi
st

in
g 

W
at

er
lin

e
20

L.
F.

60
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
1,

20
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
50

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

1,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

20
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
4,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
25

0.
00

$ 
   

   
  

5,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

50
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
 

1,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

13
.

B
re

ak
 E

xi
st

in
g 

R
ep

ai
r C

la
m

p
6

Ea
ch

1,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

 
6,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
40

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

2,
40

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

50
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
3,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
3,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
  

18
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

   
  

10
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
60

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

 
14

.
St

ra
dd

le
 B

lo
ck

2
Ea

ch
1,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
 

2,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

54
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
1,

08
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
1,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
  

2,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

70
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
1,

40
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
57

5.
00

$ 
   

   
  

1,
15

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

15
.

8"
 M

J G
at

e 
V

al
ve

18
Ea

ch
1,

25
0.

00
$ 

   
 

22
,5

00
.0

0
$ 

   
  

1,
35

0.
00

$ 
   

 
24

,3
00

.0
0

$ 
   

  
1,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
  

18
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

   
  

1,
14

0.
00

$ 
   

  
20

,5
20

.0
0

$ 
   

  
1,

35
0.

00
$ 

   
  

24
,3

00
.0

0
$ 

   
  

16
.

6"
 M

J G
at

e 
V

al
ve

2
Ea

ch
1,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
 

2,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

82
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
1,

64
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
80

0.
00

$ 
   

   
  

1,
60

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

81
5.

00
$ 

   
   

  
1,

63
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
97

5.
00

$ 
   

   
  

1,
95

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

17
.

Fi
re

 H
yd

ra
nt

 A
ss

em
bl

y
5

Ea
ch

3,
50

0.
00

$ 
   

 
17

,5
00

.0
0

$ 
   

  
3,

68
0.

00
$ 

   
 

18
,4

00
.0

0
$ 

   
  

3,
80

0.
00

$ 
   

  
19

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

  
3,

87
5.

00
$ 

   
  

19
,3

75
.0

0
$ 

   
  

3,
82

5.
00

$ 
   

  
19

,1
25

.0
0

$ 
   

  
18

.
R

em
ov

e 
Ex

is
tin

g 
Fi

re
 H

yd
ra

nt
4

Ea
ch

40
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
1,

60
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
75

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

3,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

30
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
1,

20
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
72

0.
00

$ 
   

   
  

2,
88

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

40
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
1,

60
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
19

.
C

on
ne

ct
 to

 E
xi

st
in

g 
8"

 W
at

er
lin

e
6

Ea
ch

1,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

 
6,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
2,

50
0.

00
$ 

   
 

15
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

   
  

1,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

  
6,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
2,

50
0.

00
$ 

   
  

15
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

   
  

1,
77

5.
00

$ 
   

  
10

,6
50

.0
0

$ 
   

  
20

.
C

on
ne

ct
 to

 E
xi

st
in

g 
2"

 W
at

er
lin

e
1

Ea
ch

75
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
75

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

 
1,

25
0.

00
$ 

   
 

1,
25

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

90
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
90

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

 
2,

40
0.

00
$ 

   
  

2,
40

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

1,
30

0.
00

$ 
   

  
1,

30
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
21

.
3/

4"
 W

at
er

 S
er

vi
ce

 (S
ho

rt)
17

Ea
ch

40
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
6,

80
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
30

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

5,
10

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

60
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
10

,2
00

.0
0

$ 
   

  
38

5.
00

$ 
   

   
  

6,
54

5.
00

$ 
   

   
 

60
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
10

,2
00

.0
0

$ 
   

  
22

.
3/

4"
 W

at
er

 S
er

vi
ce

 (L
on

g)
1

Ea
ch

80
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
80

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

 
80

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

80
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
 

1,
60

0.
00

$ 
   

  
1,

60
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
74

0.
00

$ 
   

   
  

74
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
 

62
5.

00
$ 

   
   

  
62

5.
00

$ 
   

   
   

 
23

.
1"

 W
at

er
 S

er
vi

ce
 (S

ho
rt)

2
Ea

ch
60

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

1,
20

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

30
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
60

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

 
70

0.
00

$ 
   

   
  

1,
40

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

59
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
1,

18
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
75

0.
00

$ 
   

   
  

1,
50

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

24
.

1 
1/

2"
 W

at
er

 S
er

vi
ce

 (S
ho

rt)
1

Ea
ch

2,
50

0.
00

$ 
   

 
2,

50
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
35

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

35
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
 

75
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
75

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

 
68

0.
00

$ 
   

   
  

68
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
 

3,
40

0.
00

$ 
   

  
3,

40
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
25

.
2"

 W
at

er
 S

er
vi

ce
 (L

on
g)

1
Ea

ch
4,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
 

4,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

1,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

 
1,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
1,

60
0.

00
$ 

   
  

1,
60

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

3,
20

0.
00

$ 
   

  
3,

20
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
4,

45
0.

00
$ 

   
  

4,
45

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

26
.

2"
 S

tre
et

 S
er

vi
ce

 C
ro

ss
in

g 
(S

ho
rt)

8
Ea

ch
4,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
 

32
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

   
  

50
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
4,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
80

0.
00

$ 
   

   
  

6,
40

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

80
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
6,

40
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
2,

27
5.

00
$ 

   
  

18
,2

00
.0

0
$ 

   
  

27
.

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 E

xi
st

in
g 

W
at

er
 S

er
vi

ce
 (3

/4
" 

&
 1

")
20

Ea
ch

50
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
10

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

  
35

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

7,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

40
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
8,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
51

0.
00

$ 
   

   
  

10
,2

00
.0

0
$ 

   
  

20
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
4,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
28

.
C

on
ne

ct
 to

 E
xi

st
in

g 
W

at
er

 S
er

vi
ce

 (1
 1

/2
" 

&
 2

")
2

Ea
ch

75
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
1,

50
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
40

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

80
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
 

40
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
80

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

 
2,

50
0.

00
$ 

   
  

5,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

67
5.

00
$ 

   
   

  
1,

35
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
29

.
C

on
ne

ct
 to

 E
xi

st
in

g 
St

re
et

 S
er

vi
ce

 C
ro

ss
in

g 
(2

")
8

Ea
ch

75
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
6,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
40

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

3,
20

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

80
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
6,

40
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
1,

70
0.

00
$ 

   
  

13
,6

00
.0

0
$ 

   
  

67
5.

00
$ 

   
   

  
5,

40
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
30

.
N

ew
 W

at
er

 M
et

er
 T

ile
 (3

/4
" 

&
 1

")
17

Ea
ch

10
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
1,

70
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
10

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

1,
70

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

10
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
1,

70
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
50

0.
00

$ 
   

   
  

8,
50

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

12
5.

00
$ 

   
   

  
2,

12
5.

00
$ 

   
   

 
31

.
N

ew
 W

at
er

 M
et

er
 R

in
g/

Li
d 

(3
/4

" 
&

 1
")

9
Ea

ch
75

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

67
5.

00
$ 

   
   

   
 

10
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
90

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

 
70

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
63

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

 
18

0.
00

$ 
   

   
  

1,
62

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

17
5.

00
$ 

   
   

  
1,

57
5.

00
$ 

   
   

 
32

.
A

dj
us

t E
xi

st
in

g 
M

et
er

 T
ile

 a
nd

 R
in

g/
Li

d 
to

 G
ra

de
11

Ea
ch

25
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
2,

75
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
50

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

55
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
 

10
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
1,

10
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
56

0.
00

$ 
   

   
  

6,
16

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

50
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
 

55
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
 

33
.

R
em

ov
e 

an
d 

R
ep

la
ce

 A
sp

ha
lt 

Su
rf

ac
in

g
99

S.
Y

.
10

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

9,
90

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

55
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
5,

44
5.

00
$ 

   
   

 
75

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
7,

42
5.

00
$ 

   
   

 
42

0.
00

$ 
   

   
  

41
,5

80
.0

0
$ 

   
  

18
6.

00
$ 

   
   

  
18

,4
14

.0
0

$ 
   

  
34

.
R

em
ov

e 
an

d 
R

ep
la

ce
 C

on
cr

et
e 

Pa
ve

m
en

t
20

S.
Y

.
10

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

2,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

93
.2

9
$ 

   
   

   
1,

86
5.

80
$ 

   
   

 
75

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
1,

50
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
14

0.
00

$ 
   

   
  

2,
80

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

15
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
3,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
35

.
R

em
ov

e 
an

d 
R

ep
la

ce
 C

on
cr

et
e 

D
riv

ew
ay

26
S.

Y
.

80
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
2,

08
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
72

.3
7

$ 
   

   
   

1,
88

1.
62

$ 
   

   
 

75
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
 

1,
95

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

72
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
 

1,
87

2.
00

$ 
   

   
 

14
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
3,

64
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
36

.
R

em
ov

e 
an

d 
R

ep
la

ce
 G

ra
ve

l S
ur

fa
ci

ng
24

S.
Y

.
50

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

1,
20

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

15
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
36

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

 
10

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
24

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

 
14

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
33

6.
00

$ 
   

   
   

 
11

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
26

4.
00

$ 
   

   
   

 
37

.
R

em
ov

e 
an

d 
R

ep
la

ce
 C

on
cr

et
e 

C
ur

b 
&

 G
ut

te
r

15
7

L.
F.

35
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
5,

49
5.

00
$ 

   
   

 
19

.0
9

$ 
   

   
   

2,
99

7.
13

$ 
   

   
 

20
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
 

3,
14

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

10
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
15

,7
00

.0
0

$ 
   

  
63

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
9,

89
1.

00
$ 

   
   

 
38

.
R

em
ov

e 
an

d 
R

ep
la

ce
 C

on
cr

et
e 

Si
de

w
al

k 
(4

")
(A

E)
63

S.
Y

.
50

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

3,
15

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

33
.5

9
$ 

   
   

   
2,

11
6.

17
$ 

   
   

 
45

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
2,

83
5.

00
$ 

   
   

 
10

5.
00

$ 
   

   
  

6,
61

5.
00

$ 
   

   
 

69
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
 

4,
34

7.
00

$ 
   

   
 

39
.

R
em

ov
e 

an
d 

R
ep

la
ce

 C
on

cr
et

e 
Si

de
w

al
k 

R
am

p 
(A

E)
2

Ea
ch

1,
50

0.
00

$ 
   

 
3,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
2,

25
6.

65
$ 

   
 

4,
51

3.
30

$ 
   

   
 

1,
80

0.
00

$ 
   

  
3,

60
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 
2,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
  

4,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

1,
35

0.
00

$ 
   

  
2,

70
0.

00
$ 

   
   

 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
T

ot
al

 =
 

75
8,

44
5.

00
$ 

   
41

1,
98

5.
35

$ 
   

58
6,

30
5.

00
$ 

   
64

8,
60

0.
00

$ 
   

72
1,

55
2.

00
$ 

   

W
es

tla
nd

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n
R

ed
fo

rd
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n

W
ie

de
nm

an
n 

&
 G

od
fr

ey
 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n
N

ow
ak

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n
En

gi
ne

er
's 

Es
tim

at
e

 


